ELASTIC GRINDING TOOLS
For matting, deburring, effect grinding,
fine grinding and polishing
Premium grinding tools since 1919
TYROLIT GROUP 2
TYROLIT Group
A global company

brochures for more details
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Recommendation Example of order
Specification Comment
Standard 91A150R14BD800 Resin bonded
Easy cutting 89A180S14BD760 Resin bonded
Shape D x T x H Specification
6 – 1112C 200 x 90 x 150 91A150R14BD800
Shape 6
* Stock type
COOL-CUT FOR SCISSOR MACHINING 12
ELASTIC FOR SURGICAL INSTRU-
MENTS AND TITANIUM IMPLANTS
Shape D T H Specification Vmax Properties
1 100 5 25 A80 - BD-W 20 Soft
125 8 25 A150 - BD-M 25 Medium
150 10 25 A240 - BD-H 32 Hard
Pre-grinding A46, A80
Semi-finish grinding A150, A240
Fine grinding A400, A600
Pre-polishing A800
Polishing A1200
Contour-following BD soft
Standard BD medium
Contouring BD hard
 – Application: Hard elastic grinding tools for fine grinding, deburring,
matting and polishing of surgical instruments and implants
 – Machine types: Portable and stationary machines
 – Peripheral speed: Vs =20 – 32 m/s
 – Primarily dry grinding, no dressing required, profiling of the wheel
is possible only by using a dressing stone in ceramic bond
 – e.g. 50 x 20 x 150, 50C24H10V15, type number 545066 or
50 x 20 x 150, C-COARSE, type number 9009*
 – See grinding tools for medical technology brochure for more details
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Grain size recommendation Recommendation
Example of order
Shape D x T x H Specification
1 150 x 8 x 25 A150 - BD-M
Shape 1
* Stock type
ELASTIC FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND TITANIUM IMPLANTS 13
ELASTIC FOR PRECISION
MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
in the clock and watch-making industry, spectacle-manufacturing industry and jewellery industry
Shape D T H (S) Specification Type number Comment
1 150 10 25 C150 - BE13 802276* Effect grinding
150 13 25 C150 - BE13 371911 Effect grinding
150 20 25 C150 - BE13 7197 Effect grinding
150 14,8 12 C220 - BD-M 34020575 Fine grinding
150 12 12 C220 - BD-M 34020576 Fine grinding
150 9,1 12 C220 - BD-M 34020600 Fine grinding
150 20 10 C240 - BE1407 38679 Spectacle industry
100 80 32 C80 - BE1202 378453 Needle industry
40 80 20 C80 - BE1202 307807 Needle industry
200 15 25 C80 - BE13 672947 Matting
100 10 25 1C600 - BE18 579845 Pre-polishing
220 20 32 1C600 - BE18 352623 Pre-polishing
52ZY 20 30 6x15 A280 - BD-MW 34071068 Ultrafine grinding
 – Application: Fine grinding and matting of
components
 – Machine types: e.g. Witax, Crevoisier,
Recomatic
 – Peripheral speed: vs = up to 32 m/s
 – For wet grinding and dry grinding
Example of order
STANDARD DIMENSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
Shape D x T x H Specification
1 150 x 10 x 25 C150 - BE13
Shape 1
* Stock type
ELASTIC FOR PRECISION MECHANICAL COMPONENTS 14
ELASTIC FOR FLOOR STAND
GRINDERS
Shape D T H Specification Vmax Properties
1 150 20 20 C46 - BE12 20 Very soft
150 20 20 C80 - BE13 16 Soft
150 20 20 C150 - BE14 20 Medium
150 20 20 C240 - BE15 20 Medium-hard
150 20 20 C400 - BE16 32 Hard
150 20 20 C800 - BE11 25 Medium-hard
 – Application: Fine grinding, polishing and sharpening of
cutting tools
 – Machine types: Portable and stationary machines
 – Peripheral speed: Vs = 16 - 32 m/s
 – Grinding wheel shape: 1
 – Dry grinding
 – No dressing required, profiling of the wheel is possible
only by using a dressing stone in ceramic bond, e.g. 50 x
20 x 150, 50C24H10V15, type number: 545066 or 50 x 20
x 150, C-COARSE, type number: 9009*
STANDARD DIMENSIONS & BONDING TYPES & GRAIN SIZES
* Stock type
Shape 1
ELASTIC FOR FLOOR STAND GRINDERS 15
Shape D T H Stock type Type number Recommendation
1 150 20 20 C80 - BE15 7186* Deburring
200 25 20 C80 - BE15 7362* Deburring
1 150 20 20 C150 - BE15 2661* Matting
200 25 30 C150 - BE15 32765* Matting
1 200 25 20 C240 - BE15 320369* Pre-polishing
1 150 20 32 C150 - BE16 22257* Fine grinding
1 150 20 20 C400 - BE16 71212* Ultrafine grinding
1 125 20 20 C400 - BE15 19435* Sharpening of kitchen knives
150 20 32 C400 - BE15 7203* Sharpening of kitchen knives
200 25 32 C400 - BE15 22411* Sharpening of kitchen knives
1 125 25 32 C800 - BE11 2540* Sharpening of whittlers
150 20 32 C800 - BE11 7204* Sharpening of whittlers
175 20 32 C800 - BE11 669109* Sharpening of whittlers
Stock type
Listed grain sizes available in all bonds (BE12 - BE16). C46 Deburring
C80 Matting
C150 Fine grinding
C240 Ultrafine grinding
C400 Pre-polishing
BE11 only with grain C800 C800 Whetting (remove grinding wheel)
Grain size recommendation
* Stock type
ELASTIC FOR FLOOR STAND GRINDERS 16
ELASTIC FOR THE TOOL
MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Effect grinding of circular saws and radiusing of thread rolling dies and rollers
Shape D T H Specification Type number Comment
1 250 25 32 C46 – BE16 491888*
Effect grinding of circular saw
blades
250 25 32 C46 – BE19F 401616*
250 25 32 C24 – BE19F 181806
250 30 40 A46 – BE16RTF 252064
250 40 25 A46 – BE16RTF 311597
250 25 76 C46 – BE19F 874172
400 25 127 C46 – BE16 492007
200 40 76,2 A46 – BE1307 736451
Radiusing of thread rolling
dies and rollers
240 50 76,2 A46 – BE1307 760509